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D isplaced Persons in V in d h t a Pradesh

[•C06. Shri R. S. Tiwari: WiU the Minister of Behabilitatloii be pleased to state:

(a) the number of displaced per sons in Satna, Datia and Orchha, in Vindhy^ Pradesh; '

(b) the number of those among them who are engaged in farming, and of those who have taken to trade;

(c) the number of those who have not yet got any employment; and

(d) the extent of land provided for farming and the places where it is situated?]

The Minister of Rehabilitatton (Shri
A. P. Jain):

L i

(a) Satna
Datia
Orchha

... 6,035 persons.

... 5,148 persons.
... Nil.

 ̂ , Total ... 11,183 persons.

(b) 213 families are engaged in farming and 2,029 families in trade.

(c) Nil.
(d) 4,178 acres in Tikamgarh, Datia and Chhatarpur districts.
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D isplaced Persons from Ea st Bengal

[•607. Shri R. 15. Tiwari; Will the
Minister of Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the displaced per sons who came to West Bengal from

East Bengal towards the end of have been rehabilitated;

(b) if not, how long it will take to complete the work; and

(c) what is the present position in this regard?]

The Minister of RehabiUtatta
(Shri A. P. Jain): (a) to (c). The hon.
Member’s attention is invited to the reply given by me in Parliament on the 9th February, 1951 to Starred ^ e s -
tion No. 1312 by Dr. Ram Subhag
Singh.
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Elephants

[•608. Shri R. S. Tiwari: Will the lAinister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) where in India are elephants found;

(b) how much export duty is levied on an elephant sent abroad;

(c) how many elephants have been sent to foreign countries as presents by the present Government up to this time; and

(d) how many elephants were exported to foreign countries during the year 1950-51?]

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri Karmarkar):
(a) Mainly in the States of Assam, Orissa, Madras, Coorg, Mysore and U.P. (Tehri).

(b) Nil.
(c) Five.
(d) There was no control on export of elephants during 1950-51. InformsH tion about actual exports is being collected and will be laid on the Tablo

